PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6068412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the SOLE ASSIGNOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 014524 Frame 0909. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL F. GRANNAN	09/11/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.	
Street Address:	645 E. PLUMB LANE	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10464412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)213-0279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

916-341-3504 Phone: Email: ip9856@att.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-212**

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T00522	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE PANIAGUA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Paniagua/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=T00522 CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=T00522 CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=T00522_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052439 FRAME: 0310** 506021698

OPE	
SEP 2 2 2003 W	
19	
For PFO 1500	

09-29-2003

Fore PFO 15001 RE((Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	V1404			
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Grannan 9.22.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	CAF C. Dhurch I are			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane			
Other				
9/11/2003	City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89502			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/464,412	B. Patent No.(s)			
Dkt. No.:1033-T00522				
	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
TOLER, LARSON & ABEL, L.L.P.	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:_PO Box 29567	50-2469			
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78755-9567				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Jeffrey G. Toler, Reg. No. 38,342	M. B. Tela 9/15/2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
FCDDFR 00000025 502469 10469400 cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

09/29/200

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael F. Grannan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11220 Brista Way, Austin, TX 78725, hereinafter called the "Assignor", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Apparatus and Method for Aggregating Disparate Storage on Consumer Electronics Devices" Attorney Docket No. 1033-T00522 (SBC T00522) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 18, 2003 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/464,412.

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

Attorney Docket Number 1033-T00522

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor:

Michael F. Grannan

Signature of First Inventor:

9/11/2003

Date:

Witnesses for First Inventor

First Witness:

Signature / Date

Second Witness:

A MINING

Michelle

Full Name (printed)